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August 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2022August 29, 2022 - 
September 4, 2022
Monday, August 29

7:30am - 8:45am Digital Access Task Force Meetings Aug 15, 22, 
29 (Zoom) - AZBSN Digital Access Task Force

Wednesday, August 31
Az League of Cities and Towns conference  (Renaissance in 

Glendale)
3:30pm - 5:00pm Moderate AZ League "Energy & Economic 
Development" Panel (Cira B)
5:15pm - 5:45pm MEETING w/ Mayor Pizzillo of Goodyear RE: 
Priorities

Friday, September 2
12:00am Az League of Cities and Towns conference  (Renaissance

in Glendale)

Tuesday, August 30
12:00am Az League of Cities and Towns conference  (Renaissance
in Glendale)

Thursday, September 1
Az League of Cities and Towns conference  (Renaissance in 

Glendale)
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 

Saturday, September 3

Sunday, September 4
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 5, 2022 - 
September 11, 2022
Monday, September 5

12:00am ASBDC conference 

Wednesday, September 7
8:00am - 9:00am Washington Action Program Call (1-800-768-2983,
0019241#) - Isabella Arce
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, September 9
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
10:00am - 10:30am MEETING w/ Arizona Commerce Authority RE: 
ACC Priorities
11:45am - 12:30pm MEETING w/ David Longoria RE: Supplier 
Diversity Summit

Tuesday, September 6
12:00am ASBDC conference 

Thursday, September 8
8:00am - 9:00am MEETING w/ Chairman Pai and Ben Blink RE: 
Priorities
10:00am - 10:30am MEET & GREET w/ Global Sourcing Solutions 
(Google link) - alaniz2u@gmail.com

Saturday, September 10

Sunday, September 11
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 12, 2022 - 
September 18, 2022
Monday, September 12

12:00am NAWC Conference

Wednesday, September 14
12:00am NAWC Conference

5:30pm - 7:00pm Speak @ Huachuca City Council  

Friday, September 16
9:00am - 3:00pm Tour Palo Verde Generating Station
4:00pm - 4:45pm CPLC Brand Strength Interview  
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87339310055?pwd=SENadlhwM09rTlJNR05
0UFVCa0M3UT09) - Wendy Godfrey

Tuesday, September 13
NAWC Conference

7:20am - 8:20am SPEAKING @ panel - "Climate Change and Water 
Scarcity: Impacts and Solutions."  (NAWC panel in Miami)
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
8:30am - 9:00am MEET & GREET w/ RedEye Intro (JW Marriott 
Miami Turnberry Resort & Spa; Front Loobby) - Dan Fleck
10:20am - 11:20am SPEAKING @ NAWC Water Panel

Thursday, September 15
9:00am - 10:30am Attorney General Forum (100 n 7th ave) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson
10:00am - 12:00pm Water Prepardness Meeting
12:15pm - 1:30pm AZISA Annual Meeting
1:30pm - 4:30pm Water Task Force Meeting
3:00pm - 3:30pm AZIDA Monthly Meeting

Saturday, September 17

Sunday, September 18
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 19, 2022 - 
September 25, 2022
Monday, September 19

11:00am - 11:30am MEETING w/ APS & SRP RE: CAISO 
engagement (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, September 21

Friday, September 23
11:00am - 11:30am NARUC Nuclear Energy Report Overview and 
Panel Discussion (Nuclear Energy as a Keystone Clean Energy 
Resource) (Zoom)
11:30am - 1:15pm Sahuarita State of the Town  (Desert Diamond 
casino - 1100 w pima mine road)

Tuesday, September 20
7:30am - 9:00am Tucson Breakfast Club 
9:30am - 10:30am MEETING w/ EPCOR RE: Long Term Water Issues
4:30pm - 7:00pm Speak @ ASU Law School for National Voter 
Registration Day Rally - Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, September 22
3:00pm - 3:30pm Panel Prep Call: Fall 2022 Joint CREPC-WIRAB 
Meeting, WMEG, Chairwoman Lea Márquez Peterson 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88004079255?pwd=VGdLeUlTTy9iMEdPUm
xvdFB0OGJ5UT09) - Elaine Hsu
3:45pm - 9:00pm Speak @ Latina Entrepreneur conference in 
Tucson 

Saturday, September 24

Sunday, September 25
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 26, 2022 - 
October 2, 2022
Monday, September 26

Wednesday, September 28
12:00am WIRAB - CREPSC Meeting (Tempe Mission Palms (60 E 
5th St, Tempe, AZ, United States))
7:30am - 9:00am Speak @ Deseret event  (Yard in Tempe)
10:00am - 11:00am MEETING w/ Sandra Watson RE: Arizona 
Economic Development - Sandra Watson
6:00pm - 9:15pm Dinner for FERC Commissioner Christie  (Cafe boa
- 398 S Mill Ave, Tempe, Arizona)

Friday, September 30
12:00am WIRAB - CREPSC Meeting (Tempe Mission Palms (60 E 

5th St, Tempe, AZ, United States))
12:00pm - 1:00pm LUNCH MEETING w/ WRA RE: Regional 
Markets/ RTO & Staff introductions (Cafe Boa- 4 minute walk from 
hotel) - Madison Trujillo

Tuesday, September 27
7:30am - 8:00am Tucson Leading Women Breakfast Club
12:30pm - 1:30pm FERC Comm Danely  (El Charro)
2:00pm - 3:00pm Comm Danely in AZ

Thursday, September 29
WIRAB - CREPSC Meeting (Tempe Mission Palms (60 E 5th St, 

Tempe, AZ, United States))
8:00am - 9:30am Speak @ Panel - Western Markets Exploratory 
Group – Roadmap for the West 
10:45am - 12:00pm Speak virtually @ NiSource (Executive 
Boardroom second floor) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, October 1

Sunday, October 2
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 3, 2022 - 
October 9, 2022
Monday, October 3

12:00am USHCC conference 

Wednesday, October 5
8:00am - 9:00am Washington Action Program Call (1-800-768-2983,
0019241#) - Isabella Arce
11:30am - 1:30pm Lunch with Pima County Supervisor Rex Scott
2:00pm - 2:30pm Interview w/ Quinne Daoust RE: Intern Position 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo

Friday, October 7
3:00pm - 4:00pm MEETING w/ WRA & PIRG RE: TEP TE Plan 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo

Tuesday, October 4
12:00am USHCC conference 

11:00am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ Barry Goldwater, Jr RE: Water 
Issues - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 4:00pm Supplier Diversity Summit
4:00pm - 5:00pm Utility Small Business Expo

Thursday, October 6
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 

Saturday, October 8

Sunday, October 9
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 10, 2022 - 
October 16, 2022
Monday, October 10

Wednesday, October 12
10:00am - 5:00pm ACC Open Meeting
10:00am - 12:00pm Girl Scout Sarah Green shadows Lea Marquez 
Peterson

Friday, October 14
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
4:00pm - 4:30pm Interview w/ Green Living Magazine  - 
michelle.b@greenlivingmag.com

Tuesday, October 11
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
12:00pm - 2:00pm Lunch with Sarah Green Girl Scout

Thursday, October 13

Saturday, October 15

Sunday, October 16
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1
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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30 31

October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 17, 2022 - 
October 23, 2022
Monday, October 17

10:00am - 11:00am MEETING w/ NIB RE: Priorities 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85824854566?pwd=bktPa1pFTjlSS1RJTU5y
VHRhRHl4dz09) - angelamvullo@gmail.com
1:30pm - 2:00pm MEETING w/ Cypress Creek RE: Follow up on CS 
Proposal (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo

Wednesday, October 19
4:00pm - 5:00pm MEETING w/ APS RE: Updates
5:30pm - 7:00pm AZCPA Dinner (Richardson's (6335 N 16th St, 
Phoenix, AZ, United States))

Friday, October 21

Tuesday, October 18
Aspen Institute 2022 Latino Business and Entrepreneurship 
Summit
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson breakfast club 
10:00am - 11:00am R.O.S.E. 3rd Quarter Milestone Anniversary & 
Celebration (Hearing Roon #1 & Virtual) - ROSE
12:00pm - 1:00pm Advisory Council New Member Orientation  
(WebEx below) - Millerick, Erin
2:30pm - 3:15pm Meet & Greet w/ PCC  (In person / Downtown 
Campus 1255 N. Stone Ave., 85709 Room RV-142) - iroark@pima.edu

Thursday, October 20
9:00am - 10:30am AZCPA Breakfast (MARRIOTT PHOENIX AIRPORT 
(1101 N 44th St, Phoenix, AZ, United States))
3:00pm - 3:30pm AZIDA Monthly Meeting
4:00pm - 5:00pm MEETING w/ President Seiden of AZ Chamber 
(TUCSON- Loews Ventana Canyon Resort) - Madison Trujillo

Saturday, October 22

Sunday, October 23
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 24, 2022 - 
October 30, 2022
Monday, October 24

Wednesday, October 26

Friday, October 28

Tuesday, October 25

Thursday, October 27

Saturday, October 29

Sunday, October 30
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 31, 2022 - 
November 6, 2022
Monday, October 31

Wednesday, November 2
10:00am - 11:00am MEETING w/ UNS RE: Upcoming Filing (Tucson 
AZCC Office- Conference Room) - Madison Trujillo

Friday, November 4
8:00am - 6:15pm Flinn Brown Leadership Meeting (Dorrance Center,
Desert Botanical Garden | Phoenix)
12:30pm - 1:00pm Present @ Flinn Brown Leadership Meeting 
1:30pm - 2:30pm Speak @ AZ Fellows at ACA
6:00pm - 8:15pm Tucson Hispanic Chamber Gala

Tuesday, November 1
7:30am - 8:45am Tucson breakfast club 
10:00am - 11:00am MEETING w/ Court Rich RE: DDSR Aggregation
Tariff  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo

Thursday, November 3
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 
11:00am - 11:45am MEETING w/ PIRG RE: TEP EV Plan (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo
1:30pm - 2:30pm MEETING w/ SRP RE: Integrated Systems 
Planning Briefing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:00pm - 4:00pm MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: DDSR  (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, November 5

Sunday, November 6
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November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 7, 2022 - 
November 13, 2022
Monday, November 7

11:00am - 12:00pm Tour TRICO Site
1:00pm - 1:30pm MEETING w/ Soltage RE: Community Solar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, November 9
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, November 11
Veteran's Day (United States)

Tuesday, November 8
Election Day (United States)
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast

Thursday, November 10
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Saturday, November 12

Sunday, November 13
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting in New Orleans
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November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 14, 2022 - 
November 20, 2022
Monday, November 14

NARUC Annual Meeting in New Orleans
9:30am - 10:00am MEETING w/ FERC Commissioner Clements RE: 
Priorities
10:30am - 11:00am MEETING w/ SW Gas RE: Updates
12:00pm - 1:30pm CAISO lunch - 12-1:30p (Audobon Room on the 
5th/fifth floor on the River Tower Side)
12:00pm - 1:00pm SPEAKING @ Ideaate panel
2:15pm - 2:30pm MEET & GREET w/ ChargePoint - Katelyn Lee
2:45pm - 3:15pm MEETING w/ APS RE: Priorities and Updates
5:00pm - 7:00pm AEE Dinner at NARUC (Kingfish 337 Chartres Street,
New Orleans, LA, 70125) - Hannah Polikov

Wednesday, November 16
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting in New Orleans

Friday, November 18
11:00am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ Jose RE: Supplier Diversity 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo
12:00pm - 1:00pm MEETING w/ Southwest Black Ranchers 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, November 15
NARUC Annual Meeting in New Orleans

7:00am - 9:30am Federal-State Joint Task Force on Electric 
Transmission (Held in Conjunction w/ NARUC Annual Meeting in 
New Orleans)
8:00am - 8:30am Breakfast, hosted by Cox Communications
2:00pm - 3:00pm SBDC Meeting

Thursday, November 17
8:00am - 12:00pm Contingency Open Meeting

Saturday, November 19

Sunday, November 20
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November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 21, 2022 - 
November 27, 2022
Monday, November 21

2:30pm - 3:00pm MEETING w/ Orsted RE: Eleven Mile briefing 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Ian Calkins

Wednesday, November 23

Friday, November 25
Day After Thanksgiving Day (United States)

Tuesday, November 22
10:00am - 10:30am MEETING w/ BrightNight Power RE: Yuma 
Solar Project (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo
1:30pm - 2:30pm MEETING w/ Karl Rabago RE: PIMS- DOCKET No. 
E-00000A-20-0019 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo

Thursday, November 24
Thanksgiving Day (United States)

Saturday, November 26

Sunday, November 27
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November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 28, 2022 - 
December 4, 2022
Monday, November 28

9:00am - 12:00pm Winter Preparedness Meeting

Wednesday, November 30
10:30am - 11:00am AZIDA meeting

Friday, December 2
7:00am - 12:00pm Northwestern University

Tuesday, November 29

Thursday, December 1
11:00am - 5:00pm Northwestern University Electricity Dialogue 
(Park City, Utah)
3:30pm - 4:30pm Moderate Panel @ Northwestern University

Saturday, December 3

Sunday, December 4
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1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 5, 2022 - 
December 11, 2022
Monday, December 5

Wednesday, December 7
12:00am Regular Open Meeting

8:00am - 9:00am MEETING w/ Global Water RE: Updates 
(Chairwoman's Office- Phoenix) - Lea Márquez Peterson
9:00am - 12:00pm DAY 2 - Western Governor's Association Winter 
Meeting

Friday, December 9
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, December 6
12:00am Regular Open Meeting
9:00am - 4:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, December 8

Saturday, December 10

Sunday, December 11
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 12, 2022 - 
December 18, 2022
Monday, December 12

Wednesday, December 14
2:00pm - 4:00pm Flynn Brown Legislative Review Meeting

Friday, December 16
8:00am - 8:30am MEETING w/ Tanya Gibson RE: Interim Director 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
9:00am - 11:00am Tour of APS Trading Floor (400 N 5th St (400 N 
5th St, Phoenix, Arizona  85004)) - Rodney.Ross@aps.com
11:30am - 1:00pm ACC Holiday Party (Hearing Room 1) - Jackie 
Neese
1:00pm - 1:30pm MEETING w/ Court Rich/Sunrun RE: DDSR 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo
2:00pm - 2:30pm MEETING w/ Rep Lesko RE: Priorities (12515 W 
Bell Rd Unit 104 Surprise, AZ  85378 United States)
4:30pm - 5:00pm Interview w/ Kim Battista RE: Interim Director 
Position (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo

Tuesday, December 13
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
10:00am - 11:00am Interview with Ryan Radazzo of the Arizona 
Republic on water utilities

Thursday, December 15
9:30am - 3:30pm AZ Judicial Council Meeting (Phoenix, Arizona, 
United States)
2:00pm - 4:00pm WIRAB Meeting - WECC Overview
3:00pm - 3:30pm AZIDA Monthly Meeting

Saturday, December 17

Sunday, December 18
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 19, 2022 - 
December 25, 2022
Monday, December 19

Wednesday, December 21
9:00am - 10:00am NARUC Water Comm call

Friday, December 23

Tuesday, December 20
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast club

Thursday, December 22
11:00am - 12:00pm Interview for Policy Advisor Position (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
4:00pm - 5:00pm Interview for Policy Advisor Position - Madison 
Trujillo

Saturday, December 24

Sunday, December 25
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 26, 2022 - 
January 1, 2023
Monday, December 26

Christmas Holiday (Observed) (United States)

Wednesday, December 28

Friday, December 30

Tuesday, December 27

Thursday, December 29

Saturday, December 31

Sunday, January 1


